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SERVICE PARTS FOR MODELS CE5002 AND XC602100

TYPE 2

For Repair Parts, visit www.campbellhausfeld.com
24 hours a day – 365 days a year

Please provide following information:
- Model number
- Serial number (if any)
- Part description and number as shown in parts list EN
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REPAIR PARTS LIST FOR CE5002 AND XC602100

UNIT SERVICE PARTS

Description Part Number:

Tank 60 Gallon Black E116422

Pump 5HP 2-Stage Reciprocating XC002500IP

Motor Electric 3.7HP E113454

Pressure Switch CW220000AV

Drain Valve E106644

Motor Pulley (includes 2 set screws) PU019500AV

V-Belt B56 BT024600AV

Check Valve/Tube Kit (includes check valve, outlet tube, pressure relief tube, tube 
fitting, tube seal, 2 tube nuts and tube ferrule)

XC001900SV

Pressure Switch Kit (includes pressure switch, gauge, safety valve, pipe nipple and 
pipe plug)

MY001000SV

Belt Guard Kit (includes inner & outer belt guards, 4 screws and 4 U nuts E116408

Intercooler Kit (includes intercooler tube with nuts, 2 elbows and safety valve) XC002700AV

PUMP SERVICE PARTS

Description Part Number:

Cylinder Head/Fastener Kit (includes 2 cylinder heads, 8 bolts, 8 washers and

8 lock washers)
XC000900AV

Valve Plate Assembly Kit (includes both valve plate assemblies) XC001000AV

Ring Replacement Kit (includes 4 compression rings and 2 wiping rings) XC001100AV

Piston/Connecting Rod Assembly Kit (includes 2 pistons, 2 wrist pins,

4 retaining rings and 2 connecting rods
XC001200AV

Gasket Kit (includes sight glass gasket, crankshaft oil seal, 4 bearing cap bolt

gaskets, 2 bearing cap gaskets, 2 cylinder gaskets, 2 valve plate gaskets and

2 head gaskets

XC001300AV

Flywheel Kit (includes flywheel, shaft key, bolt, washer and lock washer) XC001400AV

Pump Accessory Kit (includes sight glass and gasket, oil plug, oil fill cap, 

air filter assembly with element and crankcase breather)
XC001500AV

Air Filter Element XC001700AV
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LISTE DES PIÈCES DE REMPLACEMENT POUR LE CE5002 ET LE XC602100

TYPE 2

Pour les pièces de remplacement, visitez www.campbellhausfeld.com
24 heures par jour – 365 jours par an

Fournir les informations suivantes :
- Numéro de modèle
- Numéro de série (s’il y en a un)
- Description et numéro de pièce comme indiqué sur la liste des pièces
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PIÈCES D’ENTRETIEN DE L’UNITÉ

Description Numéro de pièce:

Réservoir 60 Gallon Noir E116422

Pompe 5HP 2-Stage Reciprocating XC002500IP

Moteur Electrique 3.7HP E113454

Pressostat CW220000AV

Soupape de vidange E106644

Poulie du moteur (comprend 2 vis de réglage) PU019500AV

V-Belt B56 BT024600AV

Kit clapet anti-retour/tube (comprend un clapet anti-retour, un tube de sortie, un 
tube de décompression, un raccord de tube, un joint de tube, 2 écrous de tube et une 
bague de tube)

XC001900SV

Kit pressostat (comprend le pressostat, le manomètre, la soupape de sécurité, le 
mamelon de tuyau et le bouchon de tuyau)

MY001000SV

Kit de protection de la courroie (comprend les protections intérieure et extérieure 
de la courroie, 4 vis et 4 écrous en u)

E116408

Kit Intercooler (comprend un tube intercooler avec écrous, 2 coudes et une soupape 
de sécurité)

XC002700AV

PIÈCES DE RECHANGE POUR LA POMPE

Description Numéro de pièce:

Kit culasse/fixation (comprend 2 culasses, 8 boulons, 8 rondelles et 8 rondelles de 
blocage)

XC000900AV

Kit d’assemblage du plateau de soupape (comprend les deux plateaux de 
soupape)

XC001000AV

Kit de remplacement des anneaux (comprend 4 anneaux de compression et 2 
anneaux d’essuyage)

XC001100AV

Kit d’assemblage pistons/bielles (comprend 2 pistons, 2 axes de poignet, 4 
anneaux de retenue et 2 bielles)

XC001200AV

Kit de joints (comprend le joint du voyant, le joint d’huile du vilebrequin, 4 joints 
de boulon de chapeau de palier, 2 joints de chapeau de palier, 2 joints de cylindre, 2 
joints de plaque de soupape et 2 joints de tête)

XC001300AV

Kit volant moteur (comprend le volant moteur, la clavette d’arbre, le boulon, la 
rondelle et la rondelle de blocage)

XC001400AV

Kit d’accessoires pour la pompe (comprend le voyant et le joint, le bouchon 
d’huile, le bouchon de remplissage d’huile, le filtre à air avec l’élément et le reniflard 
du carter)

XC001500AV

Élément de filtre à air XC001700AV

LISTE DES PIÈCES DE REMPLACEMENT POUR LE CE5002 ET LE XC602100
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LISTA DE REPUESTOS PARA CE5002 Y XC602100

TIPO 2

Para repuestos, visite www.campbellhausfeld.com
24 horas al día, 365 días al año

Por favor proporcione la siguiente información:
- Número de modelo
- Número de serie (si lo tiene)
- Descripción de la parte y número que le corresponde en la lista de partes
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PIEZAS DE REPUESTO

Descripción Número de pieza:

Tanque 60 Galones Negro E116422

Bomba de pistón de 2 etapas y 5 CV XC002500IP

Motor eléctrico 3.7HP E113454

Interruptor de presión CW220000AV

Válvula de drenaje E106644

Polea del motor (incluye 2 tornillos de fijación) PU019500AV

V-Belt B56 BT024600AV

Kit de válvula de retención/tubo (incluye válvula de retención, tubo de salida, 
tubo de alivio de presión, racor para tubo, junta para tubo, 2 tuercas para tubo y 
casquillo para tubo)

XC001900SV

Kit de presostato (incluye presostato, manómetro, válvula de seguridad, boquilla y 
tapón de tubería)

MY001000SV

Kit protector de correa (incluye protectores de correa interior y exterior, 4 tornillos 
y 4 tuercas en u)

E116408

Kit de intercooler (incluye tubo de intercooler con tuercas, 2 codos y válvula de 
seguridad)

XC002700AV

PIEZAS DE SERVICIO DE LA BOMBA

Descripción Número de pieza:

Kit Culata/Arandelas (incluye 2 culatas, 8 tornillos, 8 arandelas y 8 arandelas de 
seguridad)

XC000900AV

Kit de ensamblaje del plato de válvulas (incluye ambos ensamblajes del plato de 
válvulas)

XC001000AV

Kit de sustitución de anillos (incluye 4 anillos de compresión y 2 anillos de 
limpieza)

XC001100AV

Conjunto pistón/biela (incluye 2 pistones, 2 muñequillas, 4 segmentos y 2 bielas) XC001200AV

Kit de juntas (incluye junta de la mirilla, retén de aceite del cigüeñal, 4 juntas de 
tornillos de tapas de cojinetes, 2 juntas de tapas de cojinetes, 2 juntas de cilindros, 2 
juntas de platos de válvulas y 2 juntas de culata)

XC001300AV

Kit volante (incluye volante, chaveta del eje, perno, arandela y arandela de 
seguridad)

XC001400AV

Pump Accessory Kit (includes sight glass and gasket, oil plug, oil fill cap, air filter 
assembly with element and crankcase breather)

XC001500AV

Elemento de filtro de aire XC001700AV

LISTA DE REPUESTOS PARA CE5002 Y XC602100


